
PADILLA 8c SNYDER 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

2 0 0 W. MARCY, SUITE 2 1 2 

P.O. BOX 2 5 2 3 

ERNEST L, PADILLA SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 8 7 5 0 4 - 2 5 2 3 FAX 988-7592 

MARY JO SNYDER AREA CODE 505 

( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 8 - 7 5 7 7 

September 19, 1988 

HAND-DELIVERED 

Mr. William J. LeMay 
Oi l Conservation Division 
Land Office Building 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Re: Application of Corinne B. Grace for Salt Water 
Disposal; "Cg" Well No. 1, Eddy County, New 
Mexico guc 

Dear Mr. Lemay: 

Enclosed please f i n d the application of Corinne B. 
Grace f o r s a l t water disposal. We request that the 
application be approved administratively. Should you 
require anything f u r t h e r a f t e r your s t a f f ' s review of the 
application, please do not hesitate to c a l l upon us to 
supply th a t information to you. 

E L P : c r k RECEIVED 

Enclosure as stated SEP 1 9 1988 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 



SEP 1 9 1S88 

OIL CONSLRVAHGN DIVISION. 

I 
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

Corinne B. Grace 

Zac Federal, Well No. 1 

19 80' FWL & 660' FSL 

Sec. 25, T.26S., R.30E., NMPM 

Eddy County, New Mexico 



STATE GF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FORM C-108 
FNCHiiY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT w wci Bo« ton .Revised 7-1-R1 

»ut« UNO Offci txnana PFTFIVFIT. 
SAMlm ff . N(W M(HICO l i L V U l Y U l / 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT . ' ' S E P ; 1 0 1988 

I* Purposet I ISecondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance. J X l QlnM.anl U 5 bo rage. 

AppHcotlon qual i f ies for odninistroti ve a p p r o v ^ C O H ^ V B ^ D W(^fllo _ 

I I . Operator: Corinne B. Grace ;| • • ' 'I 

Address! P. O. Box 1418, C a r l s b a d , NM 88220 -

Contact party: Doug Chandler \ " • Phone: 887-5581 ' 
[ I I . Hell datat Complete the data required an the reverse aide of this form for each well 

proposed for Inject ion. Additional sheets may.br attached i f necessary. , 
t ' 

IV. Is this an expansion of an existing project? D y e s G I 0 0 

I f yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project 

V. Attach a map that identifies a l l wells and leases within two miles of any proposed 
injection well with a one-half mile radius cir c l e drawn around each proposed injection 1 

well.' This c i r c l e identifies the well's area of review. 
* • i 

VI. Attach a tabulation of data on a l l wells of,public record within the area of review which 
' penetrate the proposed,injection zone. Such data shall Include a description of each 
well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of .completion, and 
a schematic of any plugged well illustrating a l l plugging detail. 

VII. Attach data on the proposed operation, including: 

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected) 
2. Whether the system i s open or closed; 
3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure! • 
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with 

the receiving formation i f other than reinjected produced water; and 
' 5.. I f injection i s for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of o i l or gas 

at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of 
thc disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing 
literature, studies, nearby wells, etc.). 

I I I . Attach appropriate geological data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic 
.detail, geological name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with .'' 
total dissolved solids.concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed . 
Injection zone as well as any such source known to be Immediately underlying the 
injection interval. 

IX. Describe the proposed .stimulation program, i f any. . 

X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. ( I f well logs have been file d 
with the Division.they need not be resubmitted.) 

XI. Attach a chemical analysis of frash water from two or more fresh water wells ( i f 
available and producing) within one mile of any injection or disposal well showing 
.location of wells and dates samples were taken. 

XII. Applicants for disposal wells must make an afflrmeeive statement that theyhave 
examined available' geologic and engineering data bnd find no evidence of open faults 
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground ' 
source bf drinking water. 

I I I I . Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section qn the-reverse side of this form. 

XIV. Certification 

I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is, true and correct 
to the best ofimy knowledge and belief. ' , ' 

Name: Dou^'Chgndler ^ ^ . . Title 'Agent 

Signaturet r3Z^j%Ly~'. ».t... ¥'/s.,?F 
I f the information required under Sections VI, V I I I , X, and XI,above has been previously ,' 
submitted, l t hoed not be duplicated and resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstance 
of tho earlier submittal. 

bJsfRlDUTlONi Origlnnl ond ono copy to Santa f a with.ono copy fo tho bpproprioto Oivioion 
d i s t r i c t o f f i c e . ' ' . ' - i , ' 
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Sect ion I 

Purpose 



I . Purpose 

A. To i n j e c t disposal water from area w e l l s i n t o non­
productive B e l l Canyon and Upper Cherry Canyon Form­
a t i o n s . Operator may accept disposal water from 
other operators. 

B. This a p p l i c a t i o n q u a l i f i e s f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval. 



S e c t i o n I I 

° P e r a t o r 



Operator 

Corinne B. Grace 
P. 0. Box 1418 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 

Contact Party: Doug Chandler 
Phone: (505) 887-5581 



S e c t i o n i n 

W e l l Data 



Zac F e d e r a l #1 

1980' FWL & 660 ' FSL 
Sec. 25 , T26S, R30E. , NMPM 

Eddy C o u n t y , New Mexico 

2 7/8" Plas t ic Lined Tubing 

600sx LW & 250sx Class "C" 
Cement Circula ted t o Surface 

Surface 
920'-13 3/8" 54.50-61* Casing 

1550sx LW & 250sx Class "C" 
Cement Circula ted t o Surface 

B<— 

<-

O O P 

> i t • 

Intermediate 
3480'-8 5/8" 24-32# Casing 

Guiberson UNI VI Packer @ 3800' 

Proposed Injection Interval 
3886" to 4990' 

35' Cement on CIBP 

CIBP @ 5170' 

D.V. Tool 5174'- 1st Stage: 625sx 50/50 POZ 
2nd Stage: 425sx Class "C" 
TOC @ 3291' by Bond Log 

35' Cement on CIBP 

CIBP @ 5710' 

Williamson Sand Perfs: 
5714'-5728' 

35' Cement on CIBP 
CIBP @ 5770' 
Lower Williamson Sand Perfs: 

5772'-5780' 

Production 
7020'-Sh" 17# Casing 



I I I . Well Data 

A. 
1. Corinne B. Grace - Operator 

Zac Federal Well No. 1 
1980' FWL & 660' FSL 
Sec. 25, T.26S., R.30E., NMPM 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

B. 

3 

4 

1 

2 

17*5" 
13 3/8" 
54.50#-61.00# 
920 ' 

Casing S t r i n g s 
a. Surface: Hole Size: 

Casing Size: 
Casing Weight: 
S e t t i n g Depth: 

Cemented w i t h 600sx LW + 250sx Class "C". 
Ci r c u l a t e d Cement t o Reserve. 

b. Intermediate: Hole Size: 11" 
Casing Size: 8 5/8" 

Casing Weight: 24-32# 
S e t t i n g Depth: 3480' 

Cemented w i t h 1550sx T.L.W. and 250sx 
Class "C". Cement Top c a l c u l a t e d a t 
300' w i t h 35% wash out f a c t o r . 

c. Production: Hole Size: 7 7/8" 
Casing Size: 5h" 

Casing Weight: 17# 
Se t t i n g Depth: 7020' 
DV Tool Depth: 5174' 

Cemented 1st stage w i t h 625sx class 
"H" 50/50 POZ. Cemented 2nd stage 
w i t h 425sx class "C". Cement Top a t 
3291' determined by Cement Bond Log. 

Tubing: 2 7/8" p l a s t i c l i n e d t o be set 
at 3800'+. 

Packer: Guiberson UNI VI r e t r i e v a b l e t o 
be set a t 3800'+. 

Formation: B e l l Canyon and Upper Cherry Canyon 
Pool: East Ross Draw Delaware 
I n t e r v a l : 3886' t o 4990' p e r f o r a t e d . 
Proposed I n d i v i d u a l I n t e r v a l s : 

3886'-3892' 
3904*-3928' 
4026'-4040' 
4084'-4110' 
4140*-4150' 
4158 ,-4168 , 

4320'-4340' 
4354'-4376' 
4424'-4444' 
4474 --4518 * 



4474'-4518' 
4586 ' -4624' 
4650'-4666' 
4714'-4746' 
4770'-4786 ' 
4873'-4990 * 

Well was d r i l l e d as Cherry Canyon O i l Producer. 
P e r f o r a t i o n s a t 5772'-5780': Set CIBP @ 5710' 
Cap w i t h 35' Cement set CIBP @ 5170' cap w i t h 
35' cement. 
Next Producing zone i n area: Williamson Sand, 
top at 5700'. 



Form 3160-4 
(November 1983) 

(formerly 1-330) 

RECEIVED 
SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE* UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR QCf (f^ft'fe 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

CARLSBAD ft£3 
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AMBE4.TOGKM 

"la. T Y P S o r UffeLLt l l l l . 
W E L L 

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION t 
NEW rrn WIHIK I—I xtrxv- f—l 
M U UiJ MM l_ l SN l_J 

2. NAME~OP OPERATOR 

WAR r - i 
WKI.I. L J 

I I m r-i 
RACK l_J 

DRT • Other 

nirr. r—i 
nv.Kvn. L J Othrr 

Corinne B. Grace 
~ i . ADDRESS or OPERATOR 

P. P.. Box 141G/ Car l sbad? New Mexico 88220 
4. LOCATION or WBLL (Rrport localIon clearly and in accordance iclfn any Stait rcquirtmtn 1$}**~ 

1980' FWL & 660 FSL At surface 

At top prod. Interval reported below 

At total depth Same 

Same 

14. PERMIT NO. DATE ISSUED 

4-14-87 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004—0137 

111 1111 P l r e * A u e u 8 t 3 I ' 1 9 8 5 

IIBSIMNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

rju«fi!E-_27650 \: 
jJUJUhWUIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRIMS NAMR 

._N/_A_ 
7. I'NIT AUREBMRNT NAM! 

N/A. 
8. FARM OR l.r.ASi HAM! 

Zac F e d e r a l 
9. WBLL NO. 

l O . PIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Und. East, Ross Draw 
F t . S I X . , T. , R., JI . . OR OLOCK AND S U R T I t 

OR AfttSA 

Sec.25,T26S,R30E. 
^ 2 . C0UNTT OR 13. 8TATR 

NM 
l i l . DAT! i r l ' D D l D 

6-9-87 

16. DATE T.D. REACHED 

7-22-37 
IT. DATR COMPL. (Ready ta prod.) 

9-14-87 
18. (LEGATIONS (Dr. RKB, RT, OR, E T C . ) * 

3039 GR 
10. CLET. CA81NOIIEAD 

3039 
20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD * TTD 

7020 MD 

21. PLU0, RACK T.D., MD A TVD 

6978 MD 1 • 1 X I 
51. rRODl'CINO I N T E R T A L ( S ) . Or THIS COMPLETION—TOr, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)» 

OCT 131987 
25. WAN DIRECTIONAL 

BURfRT MiDB 

5720-5791 Wi l l iamson Sand No 
id. T i m ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS Rt'N 

CNL-DLL-MSiTL CWH.SBAD. NEW MEXICO 
27. WAS WBLL CORED 

No 
2.1. CASINO ItBCORD (Report all ilrlnpr act In well) 

CABINO SIZE WEIOIIT, L B . / P T . DEPTH B I T (MD) 

13 3/8 54.50-61 920 
8 5/8 24-32 3480 
5 1/2 17 7020 

HOLE RIZB 

17 1/2 
12 1/4 

7 7/8 

CEMENTING RECORD 

6003X LW 250sx 
1550 LW 250sx "C" 
625 "H1 425 

AMOUNT MILLED 

•0-
-0-
-0-

29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 
RIZB TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) BACKS CBMCNT* SCREEN (MD) s i z e DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SRT (MD) 

5716-5722 3 Holes h" 

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) 

5716-5722 
AMOUNT AMD KIND OP MATERIAL USED 

4500 qal Gel Fluid with 
60001 20/40 & 12/20 Sand 

83.* PRODUCTION 
DATS PIRST PRODUCTION 

9-14-87 

P R O D U C T I O N M E T H O D { F l o w i n g , aa t l i f t , p u m p l n o — t l > « arid type of pump) 

Pumpinq 2 V , x l V ' x 2 4 ' I n s e r t Pump 

W E L L S T A T U S (Prodneif i f or 
•ftRt-ln) 

Producing 
DATS OP I B B T 

9-28-87 

HOURS T E S T E D 

24 

CHORB BIZB PROO'N. FOR O I L — B B L . OAS—MCP. WATER—BBL. 
TEST PERIOD 1 1 , 

>• I 140 j 111 1 81 

UAR-OIL RATIO 

1412 
P L O W , T U R I N O rasaa. CASINO PRESSURE CALCULATED Pll.—RBI*. OAS—MCP. WATER—RBL. 

24-nOUR RAT* 1 | . 

*• 1 1 1 
OIL 01ATITI-API (CORR.) 

34. DlBPoaiTlON OP OAS ( S o l i , need f a r f m t l , vented, ele.) 

F u e l & Vented 
TEST WITNESSED BT 

Doug Chandler 

38. 1 hereby certify thst tbe foregoing and attached Information la complete and correct as determined from all Available records 

nifiNrcn T I T L B Agent D A T E 10-5-87 
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I otjn appiuved. 

IFM 3 L « " i n p i i U N T E D S T A T E S SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
(November 1983) n r n j n T l i r V l T n r T l i r I k l T r n i n n (Other Itntructlons on re-
(Formeny g-331) D E P A R T M E N T O F , T H E I N T E R I O R tide) 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT1 E ^ ^ ' i C M S CG*Vif 

Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 
Expires August 31. 1985 IFM 3 L « " i n p i i U N T E D S T A T E S SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 

(November 1983) n r n j n T l i r V l T n r T l i r I k l T r n i n n (Other Itntructlons on re-
(Formeny g-331) D E P A R T M E N T O F , T H E I N T E R I O R tide) 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT1 E ^ ^ ' i C M S CG*Vif 
S. LEASE DE8I0NATI0M AND B B R U L NO. 

NM-27650 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not me this form for proposal* to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

U K "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposal*.) 

«. IP INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TBIBB NAME 

N/A 
i . 

OIL rr i OAS 1—1 
WELL L a WELL 1 1 OTHEB 

7. UNIT AOBEEMBNT HAMB 

N/A 
2. NAME or OPEBATOR 

Corinne Grace 
8. FARM OB LEASE NAME 

Zac Federal 
3. ADDBEBS OF OPERATOR 

P.O. Box 1418, Carlsbad, NM 88220 
9. W I L L NO. 

f 

1 
4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and In accordance with aor State requirements.* 

See also space 17 below.) 
At surface 

1980» FWL & 660' FSL . 

10. F I E L D AND POOL, Ot WILDCAT 

East Ross Draw Dela. 

4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and In accordance with aor State requirements.* 
See also space 17 below.) 
At surface 

1980» FWL & 660' FSL . 11. B S C , T. , R., I I . , OR B L K . AMD 
SURTBT OR ARIA 

S e c . 2 5 , T 2 6 S , R 3 0 E 
14. TERMIT NO* IS. ELEVATIONS (Show whether or, RT, oa. etc.) 

3039 GR 
12. COONTI OR PARISH 18. STAIR 

Eddv NM 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE or INTENTION TO : 

TEST WATEB SBUT-Orr 

FRACTURE TREAT 

RIIOOT OB ACIDIZD 

REPAIR W E L L 

( O t h e r ) 

PCLL OR ALTER CASINO 

M I L T I P L E COMPLETE 

ABANDON* 

CHANGE PLANS 

SUBSEQUENT RBPORT OF ! 

WATER SHUT-Orr 

rRACTl'BE TREATMENT 

SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING 

REPA1RJNO WBLL 

ALTERING CASING 

ABANDONMENT* 

(Other) 
(NOTE: Report results of multiple completion on Wei 
Completion or Recompletion Report snd Log form.) 

17. DKRrRinr. I'ROPOSED on COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly slate nil pertinent detail*, and give pertinent dates. Including estimated date of starting aor 
proposed work. If well la directionally drilled, (ive subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for nil markers and zones perti­
nent to this work.) • 

11/18/87 Fracture i n t e r v a l 5716-5722' w/21,000 gal x - l i n k gel 
f l u i d w/46,200# 20/40 & 12/20 sand. 

ACCEPTED FOR RECORD 

DEC; 9196-7 ^ 

CARLSBAD,"'NEW MEXICO 

18. 1 hereby certify thst the foregoing ls true, and correct 

SIGNED . T I T L E Agent 

(This space for Federal or Stats office ase) 

APPROVED BT ; 
CONDITIONS OP APPROVAL. I F ANT: 

T I T L E 

DATE . 11/19/87 

DATE " 

*See Intfructions on Reverse Side 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, mflkes It n crime lor any person knowingly and willfully to make to nny department ot agency of the 
United Staled «ny false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within Its iuiindiction. 



Section IV 

Expansion of Existing Project 

(Not-Applicable) 



Sect ion V 

Area Maps 







Section VI 

Tabulation of Well Data 



Grace "CG" F e d e r a l #1 

1980 ' FEL & 2310' FSL 
Sec. 25 , T26S, R30E NMPM 

Eddy C o u n t y , New Mexico 

800sx Class "C" Cement 
Circulated t o Surface 

Operator: Corinne B. Grace 
Address: P. 0. Box 1418 

Carlsbad, NM 88220 

Comp. 

Spud: 
TD: 

In te rva l s : 

Formation: 
Surface Type: 

-919'-13 3/8" 54.50# Casing 

3/31/86 
7025' 
5770'-5790' 
6577'-6592' 
Delaware 
O i l 

700sx TLW & 250sx Class "C" 
TOC Calculated @ 855' 

Intermediate 
-< 3555'-8 5/8" 24-32# Casing 

< D.V. Tool @ 5293' 1st Stage: 550sx Class "H" 50/50 POZ 
2nd Stage: 150sx Class "C" 
TOC @ 2376' by Bond Log 

> 
' ^ Williamson Sand Perfs: 

5770'-5790' 

Pioneer Sand Perfs: 
6577'-6592' 

Production 
T.D. 7025'-5J5" 17# Casing 



Form 3160-4 
(November 1983) 

(formerly 9-330) 

RECEIVED 
UNITED S T A T E S 8 U B M " 

DEPARTMENT O F T H E I N T E R I O R 
BUREAU OF LAND MANJW|EMf Nl(2 05 PH *87 

1 
SUBMIT IN D U P L I C A T E * 

(See oilier In-
Htrurliuns nu 
rvverar side I 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLEfl«WUSREI>€a l̂Al>tf) L O G * 
AREA, II CAD QUARTERS 
DIIT I I Olhrr : 

la. T Y P E OF W E L L : mi . 
W ELI 

b. T Y P E OP COMPLETION: 
NEW I—I wimu f y l D E W - I—l 
WKI.I. I I iivr.ii LAI r.s I I 

r i . r u 
I IAf'K [Zl RKHVU. D Other . 

2. NAME or OTERATOR 

Corinne Grace 
3. A D D R E S S o r OPERATOR 

P. O. Box 1418, Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 
4. LOCATION or »1.1,1. [Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirement))* 

At .orf.ee j ^ y g f ' & W F S J j 

At top prod. Interval reported below 

At total depth 14. PERMIT NO. DATE ISSUED 

3-31-86 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0137 
E x p i r e s August 31, 1985 

!>. I.KASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

NM-27650 
0. l r INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAMR 

____N_/A 
f . I'NIT AGREEMENT NAMB 

N/A 
S. KARM OR LEASB NAM! 

'LCiL"JEsdetaL 
B. WBLL NO. 

! 
10. r i E L D AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

East Ross Draw 
11. BBC. T„ R., JI., OR BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OR AREA 

25-26S-30E NMPM 

12. COUNT! OR 
PARISH 

Eddy 

13. STATS 

NM 
1!S. DATE SPUDDED I B . DATE T.D. REACHED I T . DATE COM TL. (Ready (0 prod.) | g , ELEVATIONS (DF, RKB, RT, OR, E T C . ) * 1 0 - ELEV. CASINQHEAD 

3-31-86 8-5-86 1-31-87 

7025 

20. TOTAL DEPTH, M0 A TVD 21. PLUQ, BACK T.D.. MD » TVD 22. l r MI L T I P L E COMPL., 
HOW MANT* 

3061 GR 
RV, 
JEI 

> 

23. INTERVALS 
DRILLED RT 

.SR. 
ROTART TOOLS 

X 

CABLB TOOLS 

7.K. TRODUCINO INTRRVAL(S) . OP THIS COMPLETION—TOP, ROTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)* 

5784-90 Delaware MD 

29. WAR DIRECTIONAL 
SURVEX MADE 

No 
28. TTPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS Rl'N 

CNL-GR DLL-GR 

27. WAS W E L L CORBD 

No 
2S. CASINO RECORD {Report all •lrlnp» $et tn writ) 

CASINO SIZE WEIOnT, L B . / r T . DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED ' 

13 3/8 54.50 919 17 1/2 800 sx "C" Circulated 0 
8 5/8 24-32 3555 11 950 sx to Surface Csq 0 
5 1/2 17 7025 7 7/8 700 sx n 

20. L I N E R RECORD 

SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) 

30. TUBING RECORD 

31. PERPORATION RECORD {Interval, lire and number) 

SIZE DEPTH BET (MD) PACKER SRT (MD) 

ACC EPTED FOR KfcC ORD 

5770-82 
5784-90 

.50 2SPF 

.50 2SPF 
20 Holes 
12 Holes 

82. ACID, SHOT, FRACTU 

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) 

E Z E , E T C . 

IND o r MATERIAL USED 

CARLSBAD, MEW MEXICO 

33.' PRODUCTION 
PRODUCTION METHOD {F touting, gat l i f t , pumping—lite and type of pump) WELL S T A T U S (Prodttcinf or 

•ANt-(n) 

Producing 

DATS FIRST PRODUCTION 

5-26-87 
DATS Or TB8T 

5-27-87 
HOURS TESTED 

24 
CHOKB BIZ* 

W O 
PROD'N. FOR O I L — B B L . OAS—MCr. WATER—BBL. 
TEST PERIOD 1 1 | 

**• 1 130 1 29 1 111 

UAS-OIL RATIO 

1000 
PLOW. TtrsiNO rasas. CASINO PRESSURE CALCULATED O I L — B B L . OAS—MCF. WATER—BRL. 

24-noiJR RATS i | . 

*• 1 1 1 
OIL ORAVITT-AP1 (CORR.) 

F u e l & So ld 
TEST WITNESSED BT 

Jo Huber 
35. L I S T Or ATTACHMENTS 

3*. I hereby certify that tbe foregoing and attached Information Is complete and correct as determined from all available records , ; 

SIGNED . TIT LB Agent. DATE 6 — 5 — 87 

f n i t r t r r t f n n * nrnrf fm*-*!**** tt*t A r M H I r s n n l D n t r t n n R U V D W S 
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Form 3160-4 
(November 1983) 

(formerly 9-330) 

^ £ K A X O R S C O P Y 
UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE * 
(Sec other In-
HlrurtlnnH nn 
rewrite aid* I 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORTED J .OG * 
i i . TYPE Or1 WELL: o n . ( y i II,VB r - i 

WELL l&J WELL I I , v D 
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION i 

Othet 

NEW I—I WOIIK fTTl PKKI'- I—I I't.t'll I—I 
WBLL I I nvr.lt L i l EN I I BArK I I 

P i r r . I—I 
r.KNvn. I I Other . 

0> '^d'7>t 

2. NAME o r OPERATOR 

Corinne Grace 

-rf-

3. ADDRESS or OPERATOR 

P. 0. Box .:yiliz_JLajdL,sba^ 883,20 -
4. LOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly ana* In accordance ttltn any Slate requirement! y<„, j ' 

At surface 1 9 8 0 ' F E L & 2 3 1 0 ' F S L 

At top prod. Interval reported below 

At total depth 
14. PERMIT NO. DATE ISSUED 

3-31-86 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004—0137 
Expires August 31, 1985 I 

r>. LEASE IIESIONATION AND SERIAL No". 
| • ! • i . 

NMr_2 7 6.5.0. .1 
6. i r INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRIRR NAMR 

..N/JL 
.7. I N IT AUREEMENT NANS 

N/A 
K., PARM OR LEASE NAM! . , I 

' "CG" F e d e r a l 
0i WELL NO. • I . 

• I ' i ' i 

10. FIELD AND POOL, O l WILDCAT 

Ross Draw 
11. BEC T-, R., M„ OR BLOCK AND BURVEI 

OR AREA 

25-26S-30E NMPM 
12. COUNT! OR : 

PARISH I 

Eddy 

13. RTATB 

NM 
19. DATE SPUDDED 16. DATE T.D. REACHED 17. DATE COMTL. (Ready to prod.) I g ELEVATIONS (DP, RKB, RT, OR, E T C . ) * , B - » - * * • CASINGHEAD 

3-31-86, 
20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD A TVD 

7025 

8-5-86 
21. PLUO, BACK T.D., MD A TVD 

1-31-87 3061 GR 
22. tr MULTIPLE COMPL., 

HOW MAN!* 
23. INTERVALS 

DRILLED BT 

GR 
ROTAR! TOOLS 

X 
CASLB TOOLS 

24. PRODUCING INTERVAL(S) , OP THIS COMPLETION—TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)* 

5770-82 Delaware MD 

29. WAR DIRECTIONAL 
SURVBI MADS 

NO 
26. TTPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 

i CNL-GR DLL-GR 
27. WAS WBLL CORBD 

NO 
ias. CASINO RECORD (Report all ttrtnot ttt in welt) 

CASINO SIZE WEIGHT, L B . / F T . DEPTH BET (MD) HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT P U L L E D ' 

13 3/8 54.50 919 m 800sx "C" Circu la ted . 0 ! 

8 5/8 24-32 3555 i i 950sx To Surface Csg " o 
5 1/2 1 7 7025 7 7/8 700sx fl 

l 
29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH S I T (MD) PACKER S I T (MD) 

2 7/8 5759 

31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval, lire and number) 

5770-82 .50 2SPF 20 Holes 

82. ACID, SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. E T C 
DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) 

5770-82 
AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED 

1000 gal 15% HCL Frac 20.000 gals 
Geli - 159,000# 20/40 Sand 

33.* PRODUCTION 
DATS FIRST PRODUCTION 

1-31-87 
PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gat lift, pumping—lUe and type of pump) 

Pump 2V,x2"x24' 
WELL STATUS {Producing or 

tnut in) ! 

Producina 
DATS OF TEST 

2-20-87 
HOURS TESTED 

24 

CHOKB SIZE 

W 0 
PROD'N. FOR O I L — B B L . OAS—MCr. WATBR—BBL. 
TEST PERIOD 1 1 i 

*- 1 117 1 211 1 324 
UAS-OIL RATIO . . 

1808 ' 
FLOW, ruaiNo PRESS. CASINO PRESSURE CALCULATED Oil .—SB I , . . _ _ _ _ _ J U J I - p H r L _ _ I t A T t R — R B L . 

24-HOUR RATE | ACCEPTjEtf FOR RECORD 
OIL ORAVITt-API (CORR.) 

34. DISPOSITION OF OAS (Sold, sied /or fuel, vented, ele.) 

Fuel and vented FFB 2 4 1987 
TBBT WITNESSED Bt | • ",. , • 

" ' ri '* ' 
Steve Lyons 

Well test chart. J - . r , , J . . ^ T 1-1 
36. I hereby certify thst the foregoing snd attached Information l»UAftu&B*udJ^r^ VV dMtt ,JQi€T£' o m 4 , 1 » T » l l a b l ( records I ; . 

SIGNED TITLE Agent DATE 2-23-87 

*(S«e Inilruclions and Spaces fcr Additional Data on Reverse Side) i' •) '' 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, mnkes tt a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to Rny department or agency of the 
United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representation! as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 
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»">tm 3160-4 
(November 1983) 

(formerly 9-330) 

'--"uuity copy 
U N I T E D - S T A T E S 

D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE* 
I Kn-other In-
si run ions on 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG * 
U. T Y r E OF WELL: mT Krj TTTs f=t ., r—I • • .'. s ;, £ •, •' . .. A 

WKI.I. IAJ WKI.I. I I tjRV.L-J nirnT ; . ,; .;• ^ : ' .'1 
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: / " "'^ £ J J t j £ \ 

WKI.I. 12 III Kit LT] EN CD R.K'K LZ3 EL'HVR. CD 
2. NAME OP OPERATOR 

Corinne Grace 
3. AII0RES3 Or OPERATOR 

O^JioxJ.418. Car l sbad . NM 
4. LOCATION ur WELL (Rrport location dearly an 

At surface 1 9 8 0 ' F E L & 2 3 

At top prod. Interval reported below 

At total depth 

r~7*4i— 
nd in accordance icilh dnl^l^ov/otyiieww)* 

10' FSL ' 

14. PERMIT NO. DATE ISSUED 

3-31-86 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004—0137 
Expires August 31, 1985 

S. I.KANE IIESIIiNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

NM-27650 
0. i r INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRIDB NAME 

NZ.a_ 
7. I NIT AGREEMENT NAMI 

.N/A. 
.1. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Grace "CG" Federal 
9. WELL NO. 

L_ 
10. r i E L D AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Ross Draw 
11. HCC. T., R., it., OR BLOCK AND SURVR1 

OR AREA 
i 
I 

25-T26S-R30E NMPM 
12. COUNTT OR 

PARISH 

Eddy 

13. STATE 

New Mexico 
I S . DATE SPUDDED 

3-31-86 

16. DATE T.D. REACHED 

8-5-86 
IT. DATE COMPL. {Ready to prod.) 

9-6-86 
I S . ELEVATIONS (DP. RKB. RT, OR, E T C . ) ' 

3061 GR 
19. ELEV. CASINOHEAD 

20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD A TVD 

7025 
21. PLUQ, RACK T.D., MD * TVD 2 2 . i r M i ' i . T i n . E C O M P L . , 

H O W M A N T * 
23. INTERVALS 

DRILLED BT 
ROTARY TOOLS 

x 
CABLE TOOLS 

21. PRODUCINO INTERVAI. (S) . OP THIS COMPLETION—TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)* 

6577-84 6588-92 2SPF Delaware MD 

25. WAS DIRECTIONAL 
SORVEI MADE 

NO 
26. TTPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RCN 

CNL-GR DLL-GR 
27. WAS WELL CORED 

HQ. 
2S. CASING RECORD (Report all itringi tet in well) 

CASINO SIZE 

13 3/8 
8 5/8 
5 1/2 

WEIGHT, L B . / P T . 

54.50 
24-32 

17 

DEPTH SET (MD) 

919 
3555 
7025 

HOLE SIZE 

17 1/2 
11 
7 7 /8 

CEMENTING RECORD 

800sx "C" C i r c u l a t e d 
950sx To Surface Csa 
700sx 

AMOUNT PULLED 

29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH S E T (MD) PACKER SET (MD) 

2 7/8 6612 

6577-84 6588-92 .50 2SPF 22 Holes 
S2. ACID, SHOT. FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC. 

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) 

6577-84 88-92 
AMOUNT AND KIND OP MATERIAL I'SED 

Acid 1400 qal lh% HCL 
Frac 30,000 gals Gel-45000# 

12/20 Sand 

33.* rnoDtcTioN 
DATE PIRST PRODUCTION 

9-5-86 
PRODUCTION METHOD (Flowing, gal lift, pumping—lixe and type of pump) 

Pump 2V'x 2"x 24' 
WELL STATUS (Producing or 

•hut-in) 

Shut - in 
DATE or TEST 

9-15-86 
HOURS TESTED 

24 

CHOKE SIZE PROD'N. TOR 
TEST PERIOD 

O I L — B B L . 

22 
»:A.<I—.MCF. WATER BBL. 

216 
UAS-OIL RATIO 

P L O W . TiraiNO PRXsa. CASINO PRESSURE CALCULATED 
24-HOUR RATE 

OIL BBL. ACCERTKrroi ECORD™ B B l" OIL ORAVITT-API (CORR.) 

34. DISPOSITION OF OAS (Sold, wed for fuel, vented, etc.) 

SEP 26 1986 
T E S T WITNESSED BT 

35. LIST or ATTACHMENTS 

Deviation C e r t i f i c a t i o n 

Agent 

38. 1 hereby certify that tbe foregoing and attached Information la 

SIGNED T I T L E 

m all available records 
I 

DATE 9-22-86 

*(Sec Instructions and Spaces (cr Additional Data on Reverse Side) 
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, mokes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency o( the 

U n i ' ' ' ( f ^ f ; W " : n n r f a I r f . . f \ t . f j , f n i , n r f r r l , , , L t 1 , . n t t .1 r o m n n r ̂  n r r r n r r n r r i f n f r rv r rT n *z f n n n t - m ^ f f * . , . ' t ' i f % . i n U«> 
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Win S t a t e #1 

1980 ' FWL & 660 ' FNL 
Sec. 36 , T26S, R30E NMPM 

Eddy C o u n t y , New Mexico 

16 3/4" Open Hole from 
Surface t o 201' 

Plugged from TD t o Surface 
w i t h 380sx Class "C" 

Operator: Corinne B. Grace 
Address: P. O.Box 1418 

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 

Spud 
TD 

P&A 

6/27/87 
201' Cable Tool 
4/15/88 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

Form C-105 
Revised 10-1-78 

M». «r € » • • ( » MCCf lV l f t 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A V C 

r i i_e 

u . s . o . s . 

L A N D o r r i c e 

O P E H A T O f i 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , NEW M E X I C O 87501 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 

5a. Indicate Type o l Lease 

State [ X ] Fee | | 

5. State Oi l & Gas Lease No. 

V-581 

l a . T Y P E O F W E L L 

ou r—1 
" I I I I I 

b . T Y P E O F C O M P L E T I O N 

N , w DTI won* I I ( I 
WCILL__I oven I I DCCPCMI I 

CAS n ra 
W C U I I DRY L A J 
PLUG | j Dirr. | 1 
BACK | I R E S V R , | | 

7 . U n i t A g r e e m e n t N a m e 

N/A 

P & A 

8. Farm or Lease Name 

Win S t a t e 

2. Name o l Operator 

C o r i n n e B . Grace 

9. Well No. 

3, X3droB8 o( Operator 

P. O. box 1418, C a r l s b a d , New Mexico 88220 

4. Location of Well 

UNIT L E T T E R . 

THC N o r t h LIME or »tc. 3 6 TWP. 2 6 S »cc 3 0 E NMW s x s V y v X V x V s ^ 
15. Dale Spudded 

6 / 2 7 / 8 7 

16. Date T .D. Reached 

2 / 1 3 / 8 8 

17. Date Compl. (Heady to Prod.) 

P&A 4 / 1 5 / 8 8 

16. Elevations (UF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

3025 GR 

19. Elev. Cashlnqhead 

20. Total Depth 21. Plug Back T . D . 22. I I Multiple Compl., How 23. Intervals , Rotary Tools , Cable Tools 

201 ' 
Many Dr i l l ed By . i 

201 ' P&A t o S u r f . 
w 1 

: 0 -201 201 ' P&A t o S u r f . " >. , : 0 -201 
24, Producing Inlerval(s), of this completion — Top, Bottom, Name 

None 

25. Was Direct ional Survey 
Made 

No 
26. Type Electric and Other Logs Run 

None 

27. Was Well Cored 

No 

26. C A S I N G R E C O R D ( R e p o r t o i l s t r i n g s s e t i n w e l l ) 

C A S I N G S I Z E W E I G H T L B . / F T . D E P T H S E T H O L E S I Z E C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D A M O U N T P U L L E O 

None 

2 9 . LINER RECORD 

S I Z E T O P B O T T O M S A C K S C E M E N T S C R E E N ' S I Z E D E P T H S E T P A C K E R S E T 

3 0 . TUBING RECORD 

31. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) 

None 

32 . ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

D E P T H I N T E R V A L A M O U N T A N D K I N D M A T E R I A L U S E D 

33. PRODUCTION 

Dale 1'lrot Production Produclion Method (Flowing, gas l i f t , pumping — Size and type pump) Well Status (Prod, or Shul-in) 

Date of Toot H o u r s T e s t e d Choke Size Prod'n. Tor 
Test Period 

O i l - Bb l . Gas - MCF Water — B b l . Gas —Oil Ratio 

Flow Tubing Press. Casing Pressure Calculated 24-
Hour Rate 

• 

O i l - Bbl . Gas - MCF Water — B b l . Oil Gravity - API (Corr.) 

34, Disposition ol Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Test Witnessed By 

35. Llfct o l Attachments 

36. / hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

TITLE A g e n t O A T E 4 / 1 4 / 8 8 



Section V I I 

Proposed Operation Data 



V I I . Proposed Operation Data 

1. I n j e c t i o n Rate 
a. Average D a i l y : 1500 Bbls. per day. 
b. Maximum D a i l y : 7500 Bbls. per day. 

2. System w i l l be closed. 
3. I n j e c t i o n Pressure 

a. Average: Unknown 
b. Maximum: 888# 

4. I n j e c t i o n f l u i d s w i l l be disposal water from 
area w e l l s . 

5. Disposal zone formation water i s very s i m i l a r 
t o a l l produced Delaware waters. (See Attached 
water analyses.) 



, S 4 1 * H A L L I B U R T O N D I V I S I O N L A B O R A T O R Y 

HAUI3URION SERVICES 
MIDLAND D I V I S I O N 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 
L A Q O R A T D R Y WATER A N A L Y S I S NQW200. W201, & W202-87 

Tn • Corinne Grace n n l t , October 19, 1987 

P . 0 , B O X X A 1 8 IMl report !• Ids properly ol Halliburton Company ond r*!lt>»i 
ll nor ony port thereof nor o lopy thereof ll lo be pvbtilhed 
Of dlicloied without Hill lecurlng the. eipreti written opprovol 

G a r l S D c l d , H M 8 8 2 2 0 of laboratory tnonogementi t» way however, be Vied In Ihe 
course of regular builneil epcrotloni by any ptrion or tontein 
and employee! theieol lecelvlng ivch report Worn Hotliburloit 
Company, • 

Submitted* hy Danny Harvey nm* p P r October 19, 1987 

Well H o . l l nppih 5700' F„ r m „ t | o r , Delaware- . 
* • 

rounty Eddy F.PM Sec. 30E Heater Treater 

C. G. Fed, f l Zac Fed, f l . 
" • i — — — _ _ — — — — — _ 

Resisiiviiy 0.048 @ 72° 0.048 Q 72° 

Specific Gravity 1»21 1. 21 

pH 6 .3 . 6.1 . 

Calcium (Co; -. 38,212 37,720 ; * M P l 

(Mg) J 6,269 5.970 

Chlorides (Cl) 191,000 192,000 : 

Sullates (SO J N i l N i l 

Bicorbonolcs (HCO,) : 32 68 

Soluble Iron (Fc) Moderate Moderate 

•*>• Remarks: * Milligrams per liter 

ill'.'; OCT 2 3K«!I M 

L-
Respectfully submitted, 

Anilytiv Rocky' Chambers - Special Operator 
CC! 

HALLIBURTON COMPANY 

N D T I C E ' 
TTiil rrr-ryl It lin.il. V 'ty \\ /• r?r •xrrtrr-tt 5?mpl<! ?e»'cJ. Ar.y m e r r l report o^rpct tl'ol I loll.burton il>r:M no' I-? 1-obU 
l o r er.y J E M cr r l : . r o - « i wr-e»ri.;r !t I •• l a ect cr cn' . ' . ' . 'z - . revr! ' ." . } from toeh report er IM v w 



HALLIBURTON DIVISION IABORATC . 
HALLIBURTON SERVICES 

I • MIDLAND OIVISION 
HOBBS. NEW MEXICO 88240 

LABORATORY WATER ANALYSIS Nn W83-929 

To BBC, Inc . nm. 8-'t-83 

1 0 I T E . M a r l a n d Vh l j report r t the property of Halliburton Company end neither 
— ' " • N nor any pert thereof nor a copy thereof I t to be published 

or disclosed without first securing the express wrlttsn approval 
H o b b s , N e w M e x i c o or laboratory management: It may however, be used In the 

— — — — — — — — — — ^ — — — — — — — — — c o u r s e of regular business operations by any person or concern 
and employees thereof receiving such report f rom Halliburton 
Company. 

Submitted by Dote Em- 8-T-83 

Well No Not Designated Depth Fnrmntinn As Harked 

County Field Source 

Cherry Canyon Bell Canyon 

R e 5 i s , i V i , y 0 .0 t9 § 7 T F . 0.070 g 7 t " f . 

Specific Gravity 1.181 1.086 

P H L i t 6.9 

Calcium (Ca) 23,700 8,000 ; * M P L 

Magnesium (Mg) 6 . 2 t 0 1,500 

Chlorides (Cl) _ 169.000 76,000 

Sullates (SO,) 310 l , 6 t 0 

Bicarbonates(HCO,) _75 ]MS 

Soluble Iron (Fe) _ J L N i l 

Sodium ._Na__._jp_alc_.3__ 70,766 38,122 

Total Dissolved 
S6IIds "(CalcVJ 270,096 125,1*07 

Remarks: *Milligrams per liter 

Respectfully submitted, 

Annlyst. Brewer HALLIBURTON COMPANY 

By • / % & t r V t / -
CHEMIST 

N O T I C E 
THIS REPORT IS LIMITED TO THE DESCRIBED SAMPLE TESTEO. ANY USER OF THIS REPORT AGREES THAT HALLIBURTON SHALL 
NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE. WHETHER IT BE TO ACT OR OMISSION. RESULTING FROM SUCH REPORT OR ITS USE. 



HALLIBURTON DIVISION LABORATO 
HALLIBURTON SERVICES 

MIDLAND OIVISION 

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240 

LABORATORY WATER ANALYSIS Nn W83-928 

_BBC, Inc. 

103 g". Marland 

Hobbs, New Mexico 

imitted by 

; | | No N o t D e s i g n a t e d D e p t h _ 

unty Field 

Brushy Canyon 

istivity . . . 0.0M-8 @ 7 4 ° F . 

scific Gravity 1 .209 . : 

5 .3 

Icium (Ca) 3 2 , 2 0 0 

gnesium (Mg) . 5 ,760 

brides (Cl) 1 9 7 , 0 0 0 

fates (SOJ _ 160 

arbonates (HC0 3 ) _?J 

uble Iron (Fe) N i l 

lium.K.Na...lCalc.t) 80r0G7 

:al Dissolved 
'"Soirds^CeLioT) 315,28 2 

larks: 

Date___8^ iL=83. 

This report Is the property of Halliburton Company and neither 
It nor any part thereof nor a copy thereof Is to be published 
or disclosed without first securing the express written approval 
of laboratory management; It may however, be used In the 
course of regular business operations by any person or concern 
and employees thereof receiving such report from Halliburton 
Company. 

Date Rec. 8 - 4 - 8 3 

. Formation As .Marked 

. Source 

Wol feamp 

0.089 @ 74°F. 

1.057 

6 . 0 

1,800 *MPL 

840 

4 8 , 0 0 0 

185 

230 

27 ,657 

78,717 

'Milligrams per liter 

Respectfully submitted. 

ilyst:. Brewer 

By_ 

N O T I C E 

HALLIBURTON COMPANY 

CHEMIST 

THIS REPORT IS LIMITED TO THE DESCRIBED SAMPIE TESTED. ANY USER OF THIS REPORT AGREES THAT HALLIBURTON SHALL 
MOT DE LIABLE FOR ANY IOSS OR DAMAGE. WHETHER IT BE TO ACT Ol? OMISSION. RESULTING FROM SUCH Ul | -n*H OR 11"= M ' ' 



Section V I I I 

Geological Data 



HARRY L. GUNN 
Consulting Geologist 

TELEPHONE 5 0 5 / 7 4 8 - 9 0 1 2 81 3 s . F O U R T H 

A R T E S I A , N M . 8 8 2 1 0 

GRACE OIL COMPANY 
CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

FORM C-108 Oil Conservation Division, Energy and Minerals 
Department, State of New Mexico 

V I I I . The planned injection in te rva l (3,886* to 4,990') f o r the 
proposed disposal well, the Grace Oil Co., Zac Federal #1, 660' 
FSL and 1980 FNL, Sec 25, T-26-S, R-30-E, Ross Draw East Field, 
Eddy County, New Mexico wil l be in the Bell Canyon and Cherry 
Canyon Sand Formations of the Delaware Mountain Group. 

These Delaware sands are composed of very f ine to f ine 
grained quartz sands. Core examination from the Grace Oil 
Company No. 1 Ginger Federal, at 4,078' to 4,108' confirmed the 
grain size and revealed the presence of a few th in shale 
laminations. 

The highly porous sands 19% to 25% selected fo r water 
disposal, have very l i t t l e carbonate cementing material with 
s l ight varying amounts of clay and feldspar content. The sands 
with the higher porosity are usually more permeable. These sand 
intervals should be well suited fo r disposal water as they are 
isolated from other porous sands by shaly limes and shales. 
There is no known oi l or gas production nearby from this 
in te rva ls . 

The overall thickness of these sands is about 1380 feet, 
with the selected in te rva l covering 1120 feet . 

These sands lie below 2,000' of anhydrite and salt of the 
C astile Form at ion. 

X I I . There are no open faul ts in evidence throughout the 
Delaware Sands in this area, nor are there any possible geologic 
connections to any source of dr inking water. 

There is no palatable water below the injection in te rva l , 
a l l these waters wi l l be either salty or brackish s u l f u r water. 

Harry L . Gunn 

HG/lm 



Section IX 

Proposed S t i m u l a t i o n Program 



IX. Proposed S t i m u l a t i o n Program 
A. Acidize sands w i t h 10 r000 gallons 15% a c i d . 



Section X 

Logging Data 



X. Logging Data: Well logs on f i l e w i t h D i v i s i o n . Sub­
m i t t e d 10-5-87 w i t h Well Completion 
Report. 



Section XI 

Fresh Water 



X I . Fresh Water: There i s one (1) f r e s h water w e l l w i t h i n one 
(1) mile of proposed i n j e c t i o n w e l l . I t was 
d r i l l e d 5/2/88. Total depth i s 440'. I t i s 
located approximately 1750' FEL & 380' FSL, 
Sec. 24, T26S, R30E, Eddy County, New Mexico. 



Section X I I 

A f f i r m a t i v e Statement 



HARRY L. GUNN 
Consulting Geologist 

T E L E P H O N E 5 0 5 / 7 4 8 - 9 0 1 2 813 S. FOURTH 

ARTESIA. N.M. 88210 

GRACE OIL COMPANY 
CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

FORM C-108 Oil Conservation Division, Energy and Minerals 
Department, State of New Mexico 

V I I I . The planned injection in te rva l (3,886' to 4,990') f o r the 
proposed disposal well, the Grace Oil Co., Zac Federal #1, 660* 
FSL and 1980 FNL, Sec 25, T-26-S, R-30-E, Ross Draw East Field, 
Eddy County, New Mexico wil l be in the Bell Canyon and Cherry 
Canyon Sand Formations of the Delaware Mountain Group. 

These Delaware sands are composed of very f ine to f ine 
grained quartz sands. Core examination from the Grace Oil 
Company No. 1 Ginger Federal, at 4,078' to 4,108' confirmed the 
grain size and revealed the presence of a few th in shale 
laminations. 

The highly porous sands 19% to 25% selected fo r water 
disposal, have very l i t t l e carbonate cementing material with 
s l ight varying amounts of clay and feldspar content. The sands 
with the higher porosity are usually more permeable. These sand 
intervals should be well suited fo r disposal water as they are 
isolated from other porous sands by shaly limes and shales. 
There is no known oi l or gas production nearby from this 
in tervals . 

The overall thickness of these sands is about 1380 feet, 
with the selected in te rva l covering 1120 feet . 

These sands lie below 2,000' of anhydrite and salt of the 
Castile Formation. 

X I I . There are no open faul ts i n evidence throughout the 
Delaware Sands in this area, nor are there any possible geologic 
connections to any source of dr inking water. 

There is no palatable water below the injection in te rva l , 
a l l these waters wil l be either salty or brackish su l fu r water. 

Harry L . Gunn 

HG/lm 



Section X I I I 

Proof of Notice 



X I I I . Proof of Notice 
A. C e r t i f i e d Mail 

1. Surface Owner 
a. Bureau of Land Management 

P. 0. Box 1778 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 

2. Operators w i t h i n \ mile of proposed i n j e c t i o n 
wel 1. 
a. Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico, Inc. 

P. 0. Box 633 
Midland, Texas 79702 

b. Amoco Production Company 
Houston Region 
501 Westlake Park Blvd. 
P. 0. Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77253 

c. Ralph E. Williamson 
P. 0. Box 994 
Midland, Texas 79702 

d. J.C. Williamson 
P. 0. Box 16 
Midland, Texas 79702 

e. Yates Petroleum Corporation 
105 South 4th 
A r t e s i a . New Mexico 88210 

f . ARCO O i l and Gas Company 
Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79702 

g. Chevron U.S.A., Inc. 
Box 1150 
Midland, Texas 79702 



P- 4 a 4 AST 211 

-iZ-zz:?~ ~c~ C2.~T:F;3C MAIL 
.0 I'iS'JWNCE C:-V«4G£ ?»0VICE3 

'•OT =13 ifiTESNAr'MAl MAIL 
See Reverse! 

ARCO QL1 and Gas Company 

j ' Box c1610 

1 Midland7 Texas 79702 
! Postage 

! C=rW>eo Fee 

Special Cstivery Fee 



f- 434 35=1 a^S 



P- 4 fi 4 AST HTO 

•PT . -Ca CZn~- !ED :«1A1L 

i Chevron U.S.A., Inc. 
j S'̂ et ann 

1 Box 1150 

| Midland/ Texas 79702 

Certified Fee 

Scecat Oenvery ree 

Pestnctea Delivery ree j 

return i-.eceio: :."owinq j 
ro '.vncm ana Gate Covered | 



P-4a4 fiST E°3 

. " i£C2:rT i-Ci-i CZnT'.S-iZD MAIL 
'.o INSU.^NCE c: .'c?..;G£ FPCVICHC 

iOT F " ; . \"E" v iA. r ;CrjAL MAIL 

5 Mrl J.C. Williamson 

~ ; P.O. Box 16 
O —--;—; - - ^ 

a jMidlaiid",3 Texas 79702 
j Posiage 

Ccr:;Tiaa f-ee j <r> 

I Q I 
Soeciai Delivery rse j 

I 

i P.̂ turr; r?ece'o' snnwsnq 



P-MS4 SS"; 

HECE'-T FDF, CE~Tir iZ" r.'iAi_ 
f.T: .̂SL'RANCE COVERAG: PRCY'DE^ 

Reverse) 

Mr J : Ralph E . Williamson 

i P.O- Box 994 
o i 
c' I P.O State and Zi° Cooe 

c> I Midland, Texas 79702 

j Specie: Oe.-verv Fee 

I Res:r:c!€3 Deitvê y Fee 



P-464 §5=1 2TS 

'iOT ?CS INTESNATIC'WL MAIL 

.'S^s .Reverse! 

Amoco Production Company 
^:reet ana f4o. 

P.O- Box 3092 
a. P 0.. Siate ano Z'P Coce 

a,Houston* Texas 77253 



P-4S4 AST 2=17 



P-- 4f l 4 AST E l la 



Corinne B. Grace 
Post O f f i c e Box 1418 

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 
Phone 505-887-5581 

September 5, 1988 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Bureau of Land Management 
P. 0. Box 1778 
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 

Re: Zac Federal No. 1 Well 
Section 25, T26S, R30E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed, please f i n d a copy of our A p p l i c a t i o n of Corinne 
Grace f o r a S a l t Water Disposal Well, Eddy County, New Mexico, 
together w i t h a copy of the Form C-108. 

Should you have any questions concerning the A p p l i c a t i o n you 
may contact the undersigned a t t h i s o f f i c e . 

The intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l , located 660 
fe e t from the south l i n e and 1980 f e e t from the west l i n e of 
Section 25, Township 26 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., i s f o r 
the d i s p o s a l of di s p o s a l water i n the B e l l Canyon and Upper 
Cherry Canyon formations, w i t h a planned i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l of 
3886 f e e t t o 4990 f e e t . The expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e i s 
7 500 b a r r e l s per day, w i t h the maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure t o be 
888 PSIG. 

Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any ob j e c t i o n s 
or requests f o r hearing w i t h the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. 
Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, w i t h i n 15 days from the 
date hereof. 

Si n c e r e l y , 

Doug Chandler 
Agent 

Enclosures 
MB/lra 



Corinne B. Grace 
Poet O f f i c e Box 1418 

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 
Phone 505-887-5581 

September 5, 1988 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIFT REQUESTED 

Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico, Inc, 
P. 0. Box 633 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Re: Zac Federal No. 1 Well 
Section 25, T26S, R30E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed, please f i n d a copy of our A p p l i c a t i o n of Corinne 
Grace f o r a S a l t Water Disposal Well, Eddy County, New Mexico, 
together w i t h a copy of the Form C-108. 

Should you have any questions concerning the A p p l i c a t i o n you 
may contact the undersigned a t t h i s o f f i c e . 

The intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l , located 660 
fe e t from the south l i n e and 1980 f e e t from the west l i n e of 
Section 25, Township 26 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., i s f o r 
the disposal of di s p o s a l water i n the B e l l Canyon and Upper 
Cherry Canyon formations, w i t h a planned i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l of 
3886 f e e t t o 4990 f e e t . The expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e i s 
7500 b a r r e l s per day, w i t h the maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure t o be 
888 PSIG. 

Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any o b j e c t i o n s 
or requests f o r hearing w i t h the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. 
Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, w i t h i n 15 days from the 
date hereof. 

Sincer e l y , 

Doug Chandler 
Agent 

Enclosures 
MB/lm 



Corinne B. Grace 
Post O f f i c e Box 1418 

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 
Phone 505-887-5581 

September 5, 1988 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Amoco Production Company ; 
Houston Region 
501 Westlake Park Blvd. 
P. 0. Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77253 

Re: Zac Federal No. 1 Well 
Section 25, T26S, R30E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed, please f i n d a copy of our A p p l i c a t i o n of Corinne 
Grace f o r a S a l t Water Disposal Well, Eddy County, New Mexico, 
together w i t h a copy of the Form C-108. 

Should you have any questions concerning the A p p l i c a t i o n you 
may contact the undersigned a t t h i s o f f i c e . 

The intended purpose of the injection well, located 660 
feet from the south line and 1980 feet from the west line of 
Section 25, Township 26 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., is for 
the disposal of disposal water in the Bell Canyon and Upper 
Cherry Canyon formations, with a planned injection interval of 
3886 feet to 4990 feet. The expected maximum injection rate is 
7 500 barrels per day, with the maximum injection pressure to be 
888 PSIG. \ 

Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any ob j e c t i o n s 
or requests f o r hearing w i t h the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. 
Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, w i t h i n 15 days from the 
date hereof, 

Si n c e r e l y , 

Doug Chandler 
Agent 

Enclosures 
MB/lm 



Corinne B. Grace 
Post O f f i c e Box 1418 

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 
Phone 505-887-5581 

September 5, 1988 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Mr. Ralph E. Williamson 
P. 0. Box 994 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Re: Zac Federal No. 1 Well 
Section 25, T26S, R30E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed, please f i n d a copy of our A p p l i c a t i o n of Corinne 
Grace f o r a S a l t Water Disposal Well, Eddy County, New Mexico, 
together w i t h a copy of the Form C-108. 

Should you have any questions concerning the A p p l i c a t i o n you 
may contact the undersigned a t t h i s o f f i c e . 

The intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l , located 660 
fe e t from the south l i n e and 1980 f e e t from the west l i n e of 
Section 25, Township 26 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., i s f o r 
the d i s p o s a l of di s p o s a l water i n the B e l l Canyon and Upper 
Cherry Canyon formations, w i t h a planned i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l of 
3886 f e e t t o 4990 f e e t . The expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e i s 
7500 b a r r e l s per day, w i t h the maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure t o be 
888 PSIG. 

Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any ob j e c t i o n s 
or requests f o r hearing w i t h the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. 
Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, w i t h i n 15 days from the 
date hereof. 

Sincer e l y , 

Doug Chandler 
Agent 

Enclosures 
MB/lm 



Corinne B. Grace 
Post O f f i c e Box 1418 

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 
Phone 505-887-5581 

September 5, 1988 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Mr. J.C. Williamson 
P. 0. Box 16 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Re: Zac Federal No. 1 Well 
Section 25, T26S, R30E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed, please f i n d a copy of our A p p l i c a t i o n of Corinne 
Grace f o r a S a l t Water Disposal Well, Eddy County, New Mexico, 
together w i t h a copy of the Form C-108. 

Should you have any questions concerning the A p p l i c a t i o n you 
may contact the undersigned a t t h i s o f f i c e . 

The intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l , located 660 
fe e t from the south l i n e and 1980 f e e t from the west l i n e of 
Section 25, Township 26 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., i s f o r 
the disposal of di s p o s a l water i n the B e l l Canyon and Upper 
Cherry Canyon formations, w i t h a planned i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l of 
3886 f e e t t o 4990 f e e t . The expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e i s 
7500 b a r r e l s per day, w i t h the maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure t o be 
888 PSIG. 

Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any ob j e c t i o n s 
or requests f o r hearing w i t h the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. 
Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, w i t h i n 15 days from the 
date hereof. 

S i n c e r e l y , 

Doug Chandler 
Agent 

Enclosures 
MB/lm 



Corinne B. Grace 
Post O f f i c e Box 1418 

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 
Phone 505-887-5581 

September 5, 1988 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
105 South 4th 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88210 

Re: Zac Federal No. 1 Well 
Section 25, T26S, R30E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed, please f i n d a copy of our A p p l i c a t i o n of Corinne 
Grace f o r a S a l t Water Disposal Well, Eddy County, New Mexico, 
together w i t h a copy of the Form C-108. 

Should you have any questions concerning the A p p l i c a t i o n you 
may contact the undersigned a t t h i s o f f i c e . 

The intended purpose o f the i n j e c t i o n w e l l , located 660 
fe e t from the south l i n e and 1980 f e e t from the west l i n e of 
Section 25, Township 26 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., i s f o r 
the d i s p o s a l of di s p o s a l water i n the B e l l Canyon and Upper 
Cherry Canyon formations, w i t h a planned i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l of 
3886 f e e t t o 4990 f e e t . The expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e i s 
7500 b a r r e l s per day, w i t h the maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure t o be 
888 PSIG. 

Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any ob j e c t i o n s 
or requests f o r hearing w i t h the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. 
Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, w i t h i n 15 days from the 
date hereof. 

Si n c e r e l y , 

Doug Chandler 
Agent 

Enclosures 
MB/lm 

! 



Corinne B. Grace 
Post O f f i c e Box 1418 

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 
Phone 505-887-5581 

September 5, 1988 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Chevron U.S.A., Inc. 
Box 1150 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Re: Zac Federal No. 1 Well 
Section 25, T26S, R30E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed, please f i n d a copy of our A p p l i c a t i o n of Corinne 
Grace f o r a S a l t Water Disposal Well, Eddy County, New Mexico, 
together w i t h a copy of the Form C-108. 

Should you have any questions concerning the A p p l i c a t i o n you 
may contact the undersigned a t t h i s o f f i c e . 

The intended purpose o f the i n j e c t i o n w e l l , located 660 
fe e t from the south l i n e and 1980 f e e t from the west l i n e o f 
Section 25, Township 26 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., i s f o r 
the d i s p o s a l of di s p o s a l water i n the B e l l Canyon and Upper 
Cherry Canyon formations, w i t h a planned i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l of 
3886 f e e t to 4990 f e e t . The expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e i s 
7500 b a r r e l s per day, w i t h the maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure t o be 
888 PSIG. 

Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any ob j e c t i o n s 
or requests f o r hearing w i t h the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. 
Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, w i t h i n 15 days from the 
date hereof. 

Si n c e r e l y , 

Doug Chandler 
Agent 

Enclosures 
MB/lm 



Corinne B. Grace 
Post O f f i c e Box 1418 

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 
Phone 505-887-5581 

September 5, 1988 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

ARCO O i l and Gas Company 
Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Re: Zac Federal No. 1 Well 
Section 25, T26S, R30E, N.M.P.M., 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed, please f i n d a copy o f our A p p l i c a t i o n of Corinne 
Grace f o r a S a l t Water Disposal Well, Eddy County, New Mexico, 
together w i t h a copy of the Form C-108. 

Should you have any questions concerning the A p p l i c a t i o n you 
may contact the undersigned a t t h i s o f f i c e . 

The intended purpose o f the i n j e c t i o n w e l l , located 660 
fe e t from the south l i n e and 1980 f e e t from the west l i n e of 
Section 25, Township 26 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., i s f o r 
the d i s p o s a l of di s p o s a l water i n the B e l l Canyon and Upper 
Cherry Canyon formations, w i t h a planned i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l of 
3886 f e e t t o 4990 f e e t . The expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e i s 
7500 b a r r e l s per day, w i t h the maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure t o be 
888 PSIG. 

Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any o b j e c t i o n s 
or requests f o r hearing w i t h the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. 
Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501, w i t h i n 15 days from the 
date hereof. 

Sincer e l y , 

Doug Chandler 
Agent 

Enclosures 
MB/lm 



Legal Notice 

1. Date of P u b l i c a t i o n : 

2. Name and Address of P u b l i c a t i o n 

A r t e s i a D a i l y Press 
503 West Main Str e e t 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88210 



Affidavit of Publication 

N0.....1.248.8. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO, 

County of Eddy: 

Gary. .D. . . .Scott being duly 

sworn, lays: That he is the .PAtolisher o f The 

Artesia Daily Press, a daily newspaper of general circulation, 

published in English at Artesia, said county and state, and that 

the hereto attached L e g a l . . $ o t i g e 

was published in a regular and entire issue of the said Artesia 

Daily Press, a daily newspaper duly qualified for that purpose 

within the meaning of Chapter 167 of the 1937 Session Laws of 

days 
the State of New Mexico for 1 consecutive weeks on 

the same day as follows: 

First Publication September.14^.1988 

Second Publication 

Third Publication 

Fourth Publication 

and that payment therefore 

has been maj 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14tb day 

of f..Septemfeer , 19..88..... 

. . J s ^ L i ^ L ^ 
Notary Public, Eddy County, New Mexico 

My Commission expires ..September ..2.3./...1.99.1 

Copy of Publication 

& NOTICE 

NC 

Corinn#3r&*c§>ltfs applied 
to M l S S p i ^ S T O Conser­
vation DrrMon for administra­
tive **WWi*«s*Sivert an oil 

I'Sfcction 25, 
' , Range 30 Township —r-o 

East. NJftfetoffldy CounV. 
New M J » iTaftWrter ejec­
tion wett. Tte^urpose of this 
conversion is to dispose of dis-

Cairytoft and Upp« Cherry 
Cany««**lwitions (perfora­
tions at 388^*4990') **a max­
imum rate of 7500 bawds per 
day, with maximum injection 
pressure of 888 PSI. Aiiy ques­
tions concerning this project 
may be directed to Doug Chan­
dler, Grace Oil Company, 
P.O. Box 1418, Carlsbad, 
New Mexico, 88220; phone 
number (505) 887-5581. 
Interested ̂ ^ B S mustfile ob­
jections Or wquest fer*eanng 
with the O i l Conservation 
Division, P.O. Box 2088, 
Santa Fe, New Mexico. 
87501, within 15 days, 
Published in the Artesia Daily, 
Artesia N.M. September 14, 
1988. 

Legal 12488 



i 

Sect ion XIV 

C e r t i f i c a t i o n 



XIV. C e r t i f i c a t i o n 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the i n f o r m a t i o n submitted w i t h 
t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s t r u e and c o r r e c t t o the best of 
my knowledge and b e l i e f . 

Name; Doug Chandler T i t l e ; Agent 


